PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-38

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA, DECLARING AND ACCEPTING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, A Special Election has been held in the City of Pembroke Pines, Florida, in accordance with the law on November 5, 2024 for the purpose of electing a Commissioner in Commission District 4.

WHEREAS, the Broward County Canvassing Board has canvassed and certified the votes cast in said Special Election;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The City Commission of the City of Pembroke Pines, Florida, finds after canvass and certification of the votes cast in the Special Election held on November 5, 2024, that the official results thereof are as follows:

OFFICE OF CITY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT NO. 4

ALI BHOJANI 4880
ELIZABETH BURNS 4643
MICHAEL HERNANDEZ 9704
ANDY REITZ 911

PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-38

RESOLUTION NO.

Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Pembroke Pines, Broward County, Florida, hereby declares that **Michael Hernandez**, having obtained the highest number of votes cast in the Special Election on November 5, 2024, has been elected as City Commissioner in District 4 to a two-year term, filling the balance of the existing District 4 Commission District term, commencing on November 20, 2024 in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and the Charter of the City of Pembroke Pines.

Section 3. In the event that any portion of this Resolution is found to be illegal, it shall be severed herefrom without affecting the validity or enforceability of the remaining portion of this Resolution.

Section 4. All Resolutions or part of Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 5. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-38

RESOLUTION NO. _____

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY TH PINES, FLORIDA, THIS DA				
	CITY	Y OF PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA		
ATTEST:	Ву: _	MAYOR ANGELO	O CASTILLO	
DEBRA ROGERS, CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM:		CASTILLO GOOD HERNANDEZ		
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNE	<u> </u>	SCHWARTZ RODRIGUEZ		